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This lineage book submitted to DAR has a lot of detail about the Logsdons, including your patriot Ralph Logsdon and his father and
grandfather. Looks like his father was patriot also, so will be a super easy supplemental for you after they approve your Ralph line. Also there
is reference to the Logsdons associating with George Washington. 7 pages attached.
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WILLIAM 1OGSDON (1651-1739)

¥illiam Logsdon Sr was boxrn about 1651 in Ireland & came to Md in 1673 as
an indentured servant on a ship commanded by Captain Samuel Smith., He worked
for a tobacco planter on the banks of the Patapsco River for four years to pay
nls passage across the ocean, Shortly after his time of service ended, it is
believed he went farther up the Patapsco River in the vicinity of Conewago
cmmmm;mmmtotmmmmmlﬁsﬂmu IOVE., He
became a landowner and tobacco planter,

He lived the 1ife of a bachelor until one day a ship came up the river
with several women aboard who were to become wives of the unmarried tobacco
planters. Willlas's choice of the women was one named HONCRA O'FLYNN, a young
woman who had been kidnapped on the Southern coast of Ireland. Hence she is
often spoken of in the logsdon family lore as "The Captive Maiden," while Wnm
1z known as the "Indentured Servant,” The cost of transportation of each wife
was one hogshead of cured tobacco,

WILLIAM LOGSDON & HONORA O'FLYNN were married in the year of 1702 by a
Missionary Catholic priest from Fort Tobacco. He died between 1730 and 1742
or about 1739, Honora O'Flynn was born about 1683 & died after 1742, Their
children were Ann, Wm J., Prudence, Edward, Honora, Thomas, John, & maybe
Eﬂm'o

I. Ann Logsdon, b 1703 & m Samuel Durbin on 7=4-1723., GSee records of St
Paul's Protestant Episcopal Church at Baltimore, Md. In Lieber IS-H, p 338,
the following information is given at Annapolis: “WILLIAM LOGSDON of Baltimore
County, deeds to his beloved dau, ANN DURBIN, a tract of land called PLEASANT
CREEN, being part of a tract called LOGSDON ADDITION lying on the north side
of the Patapsco River, etc ... 97} acres with all the houses, outhouses, barns,
stables, tobacco houses, orchards, fences, etc ... to be hers & her lawful
helirs, begotten & born of her body & after the death of her husband Samuel
Durbin, the land to return freely & quietly to the heirs of Wm logsdon.” Sig-
ned by WILLIAM LOGSDON - his mark. Then came HONOR LOGSDON, his wife, and
;';;;ms her dower rights in the property. This transaction was dated =19~

Ann Logsdon Durbin's Will is dtd 7-8-1770 & filed in Frederick Co., Md,
¥5-38, p 134. It was witnessed by her brothers John & Wz Logsdon, The Will




oI Samuel Durbin was dtd 9=19-1752 & witnessed by Thomas logsdon, brother of
Ann's, Children of Ann logsdon & Samuel Durbin as listed in her Will,
A. Sarah Durbin, b. 9-19-1724 & = (Daniel?) McKenzie.
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Samuel Durbin Jr, b. 1-29-1727,

Ann Durbin, b, 1730 & n Mr Stevenson,

Thomas Durbin, b, 7-13-1732,

John Durbin, b, 173%,

Margaret Durbin, b, 7-11-1736 & n Mr Brown,

Nicholas Durbin, b, 1738,

« Mary Durbin, b, 1739 & n Ralph logsdon of John, her 1st cousin,
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D. William Logsdon was born about 1737.

E. Joseph Logsdon was born about 17%.

F. Elisha Logsdon was born about 1741 & m Rebecca Howard dau of John Edward
Howard of Ky. They moved from Allegany Co., Md to Madison Uo., Ky some-
time between 1791 and 1796.

III. Edwaxrd Logsdon was born about 1709 and married Sarah . de was
cne of the sons listed in 1742 as selling the tract BROTHERLY IOVE., In 1746
he witnessed the Will of Douglas MacQua in Baltimore Co., Mi, He was listed
as a Private on Capt Thomas Norris' muster Holls in 1759 along with his bros,
John Logsdon & Tnomas Logsdon Jr (p 350): & Wm Durbin & Jacob Blubaugh (p %9)
for 30 days.

IV. Honor Logsdon was born about 1711. She m Richard Fowler on 9-173~
1730 at St Paul's church, Baltimore, Md,

Y. Thomas logsdon was borm about 1713. He m Mary . The last
entry in Record of Deeds of Frederick Co., Md pertalning to Thomas Logsdon
%as in 1771 (Bk O, p 684). He & his wife, Mary, sells ten acres of GOODFE LLOW
Aecord of Deeds in Washington Co., Md should &ive further information on hinm
as Washington County was formed from Frederick County in 1776. See III. This
may refer to his son, Thomas Jr.

John logsdon was born about 1715 & d 10- -1797. He married Margaret

Wooley 10-9-1735. My ancestor. More information will follow. ]
Prudence Logsdon was born about 1717, Mr Welch refers to her birth
as occurring about 1707. She married Jases Kelley on 9-2-1735 tn 3t Paul's
church, Baltimore, Md. Janmes Kelley was a native of North Ireland and died
9-28-1799 (Si Thomas' church), They iived near Westminister, Md. Their cn
were baptised in the 5t Thomas church in Owings Mills, Md and are listed as
folie%;
A. Mary Kelley, b. in 173. B. Prudence Kelley, b, in 1733, C. Nathan
Kelley, b. in 1740, D, Honora Kelley, b. 1742, E. James Kelley, b. in
1764, F. John Mathews Kelley, b. in 1746 & m Miss Greentrier about 1769.
They lived near “estminister, Md, Later they moved to Pa. A dau, Susannah,
&  James logsdon, G, Eleanor Kelley, b. 1752, H. Charles Kelley, b, in
175%. I. OGSusan Kelley, b, in 17%. J. Ann Kelley, b, in 1758, K., Thomas
Kelley, b. in 1760,

JOHN LOGSDON (1715-97)

VI. John logsdon was 1715 on his father's plantation, BEDFQRD,
and died at his home on / ‘A Uctober 1797. He and his wife are
buried in St John's Catholic churchyard, Westminister, ¥d. It was called
Christ's church until 1805, He was the son of Wm logsdon 5r and Honora O'Flynmn.
He married Margaret Wooley of Westminiszter on 10-9-~1735 at St Paul's Protestant
Episcopal ey Sallimore, Nd. She was the dau of John and Ann Woolley,

John Wooley died in 1747 - see lieber 2%, page 187 & Licber 32, folio 114 & 13s,
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1717 & died between 1781 & 1787,
John logadon lived on the tract of land called DROTHERLY LOVE which was
in the neighborhood of Conewago from 1722 until his marriage in 1735. Shortly
after his marriage he moved to the BEDFORD plantation at Westainister, Md, He
removed to FANKYS MEADOW in 1750 and lived there the rest of his life. lie took
possesslion of FANKEYS MEADOW in 1750 frem Charles Larrcll Esq. Charles Carroll
oblalned possession of Fanney's Meadow on 6-6-1743, See Lieber PT-1, folie 70
Western Shore Land Office of Maryland. FANKEY"S MEIADOW was located south of
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dezwminicter, Md in 1750, 1t was divided into lots and s0ld on 9-8-14829, The
sale was confirmed by the Chancery's Offlece, Frederick Co., Md on ll-9-lust,
Theodorick Bland, Chancellor, confirmed and ratified the sale on 1-29-1830 -
ldeber 138, Folio 1) to 444, Comalssloner's Land Office, Annapolls, Md, dud
7-12-1825 - December 1825 term. The southwest part of Westminister was bullt
on these loils.

John logsdon was a noted surveyor in Maryland. He surveyed land as far
west as Carrett County, Md. He was a landowner and real estate dealer and had
more than fifiy real estate transactions ln Baltimore, Frederick & Washington
Counties, Md plus a few in Pa. A brief resume® of a few of these transactions
will be given plus other items of interest.

George Washington took his surveyor's apprenticeship from Jonhn Logsdon.
Several chapters of George Washington diary were destroyed because of his
assoclation with the Catholic church and some of its members. 1t has been
said thatl George Yashington died a Cathelic.

The following lnformation is giver on the countles of Marylanc, It will
explain why the Record of Deeds pertaining to the same tract of land were filed
in differunt counties. 1. Charles County was formed in 1656 & it was one of
the original counties. 2. DBaltimore County was formed in 1659 & 1t was one
of the original counties. 3. Prince Georges County was formed in 1695 from
Charles County. 4. Frederick County was formed in 1748 from the Western part
of Md which was then Prince Georges County. 5. Washington & Fontgomery Coun-
tiea were formed from Frederick County in 1776. 6. Allegany County was formed
froa the Western part of Washington County on 12-25~1769., 7. Carroll County
¥as formed from the Western part of Baltimore County in 183, &. Garrett Co-
unty was formed [rom the Western part of Allegany County in 1872,

_John logsdon Sr controlled at one time or another the following tracts of
iand wnich were in the vicinity of Westminister, Md, WOOLEY'S RANGE - Baltie
aore Co. (1747-5Q now in Carroll County. FANNEY'S MEADOW, Baltimore Co (1750},
now in Carroll County. BEDFORD, Baltimore Co., dtd 1749 (BY-CS-5, p 606), now
in Carroll County. PATIENT'S CARE, 20 acres, Frederick Co., dtd 17% (E-%9).
AEN GEDFORD, 79 scres & 530 acres, Daniel McKenzle was a partner in this
transaction. Hie sons were soldiers in the Revolutionary War, They were
civen Military lots west of Cumberland, Md during 1781 o 1796, New Bedford
#as5 near Middleburg, Md, dtd 1760 (BC-GS-12, p 361). RESURVEY OF BEDFORD,
270 acres, dd 1763, Frederick Co, (GS-19, p 441), RESURVEY OF BEDFUKD, 93
acres, did 1765, Frederick Co. (K, p 63). STEMART'S GROVE, dtd 1772, Freder-
ick Co. (B-GS-k7, p 77). AMENDMENT, 24 acres, dtd 1772, Frederick Co (BC-GS-
7. p 72). LOGSDON'S AMENDMENT, dtd 1773, Frederick Co. (BC-GS-47, p 164},
4Ll LAND, 100 acres, dtd 1773, Frederick Co. RIVER RHINE, Baltimore County,
THe ISLAKD, AITHROP, and JOHNSON'S REST.

in 1767 John logsdon Sr purchased from Edward Diggs of St Harys County &
clhers of Frederick County, 1000 acres, which was a part of EEDFURD in Fred~
orick Co., Md. Thomas & Edward Diggs were friends & neighbors of Ceorge Wash-
tagton (Frederick Co., bk L, p 20),.

“m Logsden in “Pioneer Families of Garrett County," stated he was born
1% 177, That he was the son of John Logadon Sr & that John Logsdon surveyed
AYANS GLALE and AHROS VALE in 1770.

. in 1781 Joan & Margaret logsdon sells ... see Vol WA-2, p 900, Frederick
Co.. L ;&”’?m fext land transaction was made in 1787 & listed only John Logsdon
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of Frederick Co., M), His wife, Margarei, was not in this transaction; there-
for=, it 1s presumed that she dled between 1781 and 1787,
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The Diary of George Washington did from 1748 to 1799 contained several
anteries on the Logsdons. From the .aformation contained in the diary during
1784 it would appear that Mr Washington was securing information so that he
could chart an easler route to the Ohlo territory. John logsdon, the surveyor,
was one of his chief source of information. HNr lLogsdon was very accurate in
his remarks & Ceorge Washington takes the time to pay tribute to the truth-
fulness of his friend, Reference: BEntries in Vol II, p 303, did 9=-26-1784;
9=25-1784, p 04; 9-26-1784, p 309: p 311. ... At this place - Viz Nr Thomas
Logsdon's, I met a brother of his, an intelligent man (John, the surveyor;
9“2?"1?81*1 p 3}»2. 'R I 1‘& Hr Iﬁssdon.s a little &fmr wm& %%y lg"‘l"
1784, p 315. " ... That altho James HRiver has an easy and short communication
from the mouth of Carpeentrs or Dunlops creek to the Creenbrier which in dis-
tance and kind of country is exactly as lLogsdon (John) described them, ...”
George Wachington referred to Thomas Logsdon as "0ld Logsdon” and Joseph lLog-
sdon as “Young logadon" (Vol.2, p 311).

In regards Lo the date of birth of John logsdon see Volume 38, p 559, Hall
of Records, Annapolis, Md archives, It is a deposition by John Logsdon in which
he states that he ls about 36 years old & swears that 16 or 17 vears ago he
lived in the neighborhood of Conewago & had lived there some years before ...
that he had been employed to survey a tract of land for Dudley Diges, .... The

Dudley Diggs' sons lived across the Potomac Hiver from George Washington
and were close friends of Ceorge Washington. Kote. John logsdon taught the
surveying trade to Ceorge Washington.

John logsdon served as a Private in 1757 & 1750 during the French and
indian War and was listed as an "Assoclator® of the Middle District of Fred-
erick Co., Md during the Revolutionary War, His service ls verified by a noile
in the Md Historical Magaszine, Vol 1X, page 260 to 280 and W8 to 370, On page
260 15 the following note. “The manuscript from which the following list is
taken, is a book of 109 pages which apparenily was made up for the Commitites
on Accounis of the Ceneral Assembly of Md, It is undated but on page 28 of
the MS5 is the entry *To Capt Elias Delashmut's muster Holl, 8-13-1757; and
further on there is an account for service in 1758, It will be noted that
this is a record of actual service, The first seven pages are given over to
the clalms of those on whom soldiers were quartered, while the remainder is
devoted almost exclusively to muster rolls - Ed.” On page %9 is the following,
“To Capt Thomas Norris' Muster Roll ... Wm Durbin, 30 days, paid 2 1bs; Jacobd
Blubaugh, J0 days, 1 1b, 10; page 350 - John logsdon, 730 days, paid one pound
and ten; Ed logsdon & Thomas logsdon Jr eniries were the same as John logsdon.
Also see Colonial Wars (1740-48) at the Hall of Hecords, Annapolis, Mé which
gave additional evidence of the service of John iogsdon, Liber Colonial
¥uster & Pay Holls, folio 176; Capt Thomas Norris' Company for the months of
Narch & May - John logsdon's order.

In the Md Historical Magasine, Vol XI, p 163 is the following, “Journal
of the Committee of Observation of the Middle District of Frederick Co., M4,
dtd 9-12-1775 to 10-26-1776." Under “"list of Assoclators returned” dtd 12-27-
1775 on page 166 were the following - Benjamin Durbin, Christopher Durbin,
Samuel Durbin, Thomas Durbin & Wa Durbin on e 251, On page 169 were Law-
rence logsdon, Wm Logsdon Sr, John loge (logue) - This may he our ancestor in-
stead of James Logue; John Logsdon Sr and sons Ralph Logsdon, John lLogsdon Jr,
and Edward logsdon. On page 171 were Henry McKinsey, Daniel McKinsey, Henry
foad (Ahodes). The U. 5. Census of 179C for Frederick Co., Md gave - John Log-
sdon 3r over 16 yrs plus 2 males over 16; 1 male under 16; plus 73 females.




enlidren of John lLogosdon and Marg

A. Raipn, ay ancesior; B. John Jry; C. Prudence; L. Margarel; &. dobery;
P, ®Willlam; G. Honora; and H. Edward.

Information on these children and their families was taken {rom their
wills, estate settlements, U, 5. Census Reports and Chancery Procoudlngs of
Frederick Co., Md - Lieber 138, folio 413 thru 44 which is on file at the
Commissloner’'s land Office, Annapolis, Md, dtd 7-12-1825 thru 3=6-1837 {see
December Term észa) 3&.&9 see index for mb: cm;zxy Pme::&izga e

A. Halph (Raphael) logsdon was borm about 1736 and died between April 13
M%Emglw“iwﬁry Durbin about 1757. She was the dau of Sanuel Durbis
& Ann logsdon. GShe was born about 1739 & died between April 13, 1818 & 1-13-
1819. 4 copy of their Will follows this report.

Ralph was a soldier in the French & Indian War (1756-63) & say have been
a soldier in the Revolutionary War. He was listed as an “asscclater” in the
Middle District of Frederick Co., Md in the Journal of the Committee of Obser-
vation on 12-27-1775 (Md Hist Mag, Vol XI, p 169). He settlea upon a milliary
iot in the Mt Savage area, West of Cumberland, Md prior to 1787, The mllitary
lots were issued between Nov 1781 & Apr 1787 & were surveyed by Francis Ueak-
ins in 1788, Ralph was the owner of one of these lots; therefore, he must have
been a soldier during the Rev War, He did not buy this right. For additional
real estate transactions of Ralph logsdon see the Hecord of Deeds at Hall of
Records, Annapolis, Cumberland, & Frederick Md. Some of the names of these
tracis were - POSDER PLOTT, KESURVEY ON POWDER PLOTT, KICH HILLS, ROCHESTLE,
and others.

He lived in the Willstown District of Allegany Co., Md in 1800, The cen-
sus of 1000 on page 497 listed him & his wife as being born prior to 1755 & .r
hiis houschold were 2 males 10 to 16; J females 16 to 26; plus 1 female under iC,
The same area (Uistriet # &) in 1810 on page 41 listed him & his wife as 49 &
upward in age; plus & females 16 to 26.

The seven children of Ralph logsdon & Mary Durbin - Jeminah, Kachel, Fary,
Margavel, Honora - my ancestor, Ann & Sarah,

1. Jeminan (Anjamina) Logsdon, b 1758 & m John Blubaugh the son of Jacob.
He dled prior to 7-12-1825 & she lived in Pa in 1825/29. They had at least one
son, Halph, who m Honora logsdon the dau of John & Patience Arnold logsdon,

Baiph & Honora moved Lo Knox Co., Ohlo. They settled North of Banville, Ohio.
2. Harnel lorsdon uas barn abaut 1760 2 4 hefare 12 . Ghe w Deavee




